

Zonal Office: First floor, plot no. G-1, MIDC Satpur, Trimbakeshwar road, Nashik. Pin- 422007, Ph.0253-2354568, M-9970872865 Email: Nasik.CSD@bankofindia.co.in

Ref.No.:NZO:CSD:MGK:2023-24:TD_01

Dated: 06-02-2024

TECHNICAL BID

Public Notice for Sale of Bank's Owned Vehicle

It has been decided to dispose of bank's old vehicle on "as is where is basis" under open tender process and vehicle will be sold to the highest bidder depending on price quoted for the vehicle.

Accordingly, sealed offers are invited. Details of the vehicle are, as under:

S.No.	Description	Details
1.	Registration No.	MH-12-HL-7248
2.	Make	Maruti Swift
3.	Model	ZXI BSIV 2011
4.	Colour	S Silver
5.	Date of Purchase	01-12-2011
5.	Fuel	Petrol
6.	Total Kms Run	2,04,050 Kms
7.	Minimum Reserve Price/Floor Price	Rs. 2,10,000/-
		On "As is where is basis"
8.	Last date of submission of Bid	12-02-2024 at 05:00 p.m.

2. The vehicle is available for inspection at Bank of India Zonal Office, Nashik Address: First floor, Plot No. G-1, MIDC Satpur, Trimbakeshwar road, Nashik. Pin- 422007 between 10:30 a.m. to 05:00 p.m. from Monday to Friday from 06-02-2024 to 12-02-2024. Offer/s in sealed envelope super scribed "TENDER FOR VEHICLE" Along with an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 20,000/- for vehicle by Demand Draft/Pay Order favoring "Bank of India" payable at Nashik should reach to the Dy. Zonal Manager, Bank Of India Zonal Office Nashik, First floor, Plot No. G-1, MIDC Satpur, Trimbakeshwar road, Nashik. Pin- 422007 till 05:00 p.m. on or before 12.02.2024

3. The terms and conditions of sale are as follows:

(a) The vehicle shall be sold on "as is where is basis"

(b) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 20,000/- for the vehicle by the way of DD/Pay Order favoring "Bank of India" payable at Nashik to be sent along with the sealed offer.

atial Classification: Internal Zonal O

आफ

Nashik

र्চार्यालय नाशिक

- (c) Sealed and completed bids shall be dropped in the Tender Box placed at Zonal Office in closed cover super scribed "TENDER FOR VEHICLE FOR PURCHASE OF BANK'S OWNED MARUTI Swift ZXI BSIV", from 06-02-2024 to 12-02-2024 on working days from 10:30 a.m. to 05:00 p.m. No bids will be received after 05:00 p.m. on 12-02-2024 under any circumstances.
- (d) EMD shall be forfeited if the successful bidder fails to take the delivery of the vehicle within 7 days from the date of intimation.
- (e) Pay order/ Demand Draft of EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned within one week of completion of procedure of sale. In case of the acceptance of the bid, the EMD shall be adjusted against the total price offered by the successful bidder. No interest shall be payable on the EMD.
- (f) The bids will be opened on 13.02.2024 (5:30 p.m.) at Zonal Office in the presence of the bidders who desire to be present at below mentioned address:

BANK OF INDIA, ZONAL OFFICE NASHIK

First floor, Plot No. G-1, Satpur MIDC, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik-422007

- (g) Rates quoted should be both in figures and words in the space provided in the format below.
- (h) The bid to contain Xerox copy of valid address and ID proof of the bidder and the highest bidder should produce their original address and ID proof at the time of taking delivery of the vehicle for cross verification. The bid once made shall be irrevocable.
- (i) On payment of the total bid amount, documents relating to the vehicle shall be handed over to the successful bidder to enable him /her to get the vehicle transferred /registered in his / her name.
- (j) The successful bidder shall arrange to get the vehicle registered and lift/ take delivery of the vehicle after Name change in RC book and Insurance records within 7 days. The expenses for transfer will be borne by offerer.
- (k) The Bank shall have the option and liberty to sell the vehicle in case of the purchaser's failure to take delivery of the vehicle within the stipulated period after issuing a notice at the purchaser's given address. After a period of 15 days from issue of notice, the Bank shall be entitled to exercise its option to resell the vehicle.
- (I) However, the purchaser shall have no right or claim whatsoever, against the Bank after the period mentioned above on account of his failure to take delivery nor is the Bank bound to resell the vehicle or be answerable in any manner for any loss that he may incur on this account.
- (m) The Bank reserves the right to reject/accept any/all offer any bid without giving any reasons thereof.
- (n) Officers who are entitled for Bank's vehicle are not allowed to participate in the tender.



Dy. Zonal Manager



FINANCIAL BID

Bid for purchase of Bank's Car

The Zonal Manager Bank of India Corporate Services Department First Floor, Plot No.G-1, Satpur MIDC, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik -422007

Your Tender Notice/ Advertisement for Sale of Vehicle No. dt. 06-02-2024

I/We refer to your tender notice/website notification and hereby give below my/our offer to purchase bank's vehicle of Rs) for the purchase of Car Registration No. MH-12-HL-7248.

I/We enclose Demand Draft/Pay Order No...... dated...... for Rs.20,000/- favoring Bank of India Nashik, as earnest money deposit (EMD). I/We am/are agreeable to the terms and condition stipulated by the bank in the Technical bid for sale of vehicle. My/ Our PAN No. is......and my Aadhar No. is

> Signature of Bidder: Name of Bidder: Mobile No.: Full Address of Bidder:



Page 3 of 3